Varghese (DIN 00106697), Executive Director of the Company within the tenure of his current appointment, 
from 1st April, 2015 till his death on 12th July, 2015 as follows which is as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
and also by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 25th March, 2015:

a)0 Salary 

`1,30,000 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand only) per month.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

c)0 Gratuity

Gratuity, as per the Rules of the Company, at the rate of half a month’s salary for each year of completed service including past

[...]

Varghese, Executive Director

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT Mrs. Marykutty Varghese, wife of Late P.K. Varghese who was Executive Director of the Company, be paid ̀  3,90,000 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety Thousand only), which is equivalent to three month’s last drawn salary of Late P.K. Varghese, as Leave 
Salary and that the Hundai  Motors Neo Elantra CRDI SX  motor car with Registration No. KL - 45 H 8644 owned by the Company and 
being used by Late P.K. Varghese for official purposes of the Company, purchased on 18th October, 2012 for ` 16,63,170  and having